Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council S Endersby

Admin Assistant E Cross The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey RH9 8DY

Telephone/Fax: 01883 744209 email: clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 PARISH OF GODSTONE NOTICE OF ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ANNUAL PARISH MEETING FOR GODSTONE PARISH WILL BE HELD

AT THE ST STEPHENS CHURCH, SOUTH GODSTONE ON MONDAY 20 MAY 2019

Refreshments from 7pm Meeting to commence at 7.30pm

Such persons only as are registered as local government electors for the parish will be entitled to vote at the meeting, but the meeting will be open to the public during the proceedings unless the Parish Meeting other direct, by resolution. The business transacted will be as follows:

- 1 Apologies for Absence
- 2 Welcome and Introduction of elected Parish Councilors for 2019 2023
- 3 Minutes of the 2018 Annual Parish Meeting Copies will be available at the meeting
- 4 Chairman's Report Copies of the report will be available at the meeting
- 5 Surrey Police Tandridge Borough Neighbourhood Team Sergeant Lyndsey Whatley
- 6 Reports from local organisations Available on the Parish website
- 7 Presentation of Certificates of Community Awards
- 8 Open Forum:
 - 8.1 Opportunity to ask questions on what the Parish council has been working on over the last twelve months
 - 8.2 What do Parishioners want the Parish Council to consider as priorities for the three villages in the Parish for the comings years
 - 8.3 Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2019
 - 8.4 Godstone Parish Neighborhood Plan, Tandridge District Local Plan and the Garden Village

Signed

Mr J Gardner Chairman of the Parish Council Dated: 14 May 2019